Type A Tandem Resetter
(Double End Connection is Included)
Type B Tandem Resetter
For Type C Use T42-18
Double End Connection Only
(for connecting meters)
The Type A Tandem Resetter
places meters (or meter and

BE 13" AND 17" RESPECTIVELY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
F-52
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS
FLANGED VALVE ON INLET AND FLANGED METER ELL ON OUTLET
HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" V46-13 29 12" V47-12 36
15" V46-15 30 14" V47-14 37
18" V46-18 31 18" V47-18 38
24" V46-24 33 24" V47-24 41
27" V46-27 34 27" V47-27 42
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS
FLANGED VALVE ON INLET AND OUTLET
HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VV46-13 31 12" VV47-12 38
15" VV46-15 32 14" VV47-14 40
18" VV46-18 33 18" VV47-18 41
24" VV46-24 35 24" VV47-24 44
27" VV46-27 36 27" VV47-27 45
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS
FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET AND OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBB46-14 33 14" VBB47-14 47
16" VBB46-16 34 16" VBB47-16 48
18" VBB46-18 35 18" VBB47-18 49
24" VBB46-24 39 24" VBB47-24 52
27" VBB46-27 40 27" VBB47-27 53
Resetters for 1-1/2" & 2" Flanged Meters
Without By-Pass
STANDARD METER SPACING FOR 1-1/2" AND 2" RESETTERS WILL
BE 13" AND 17" RESPECTIVELY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
F-53
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS
FLANGED VALVE ON INLET AND ANGLE CHECK VALVE ON OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VH46-13 31 13" VH47-13 39
15" VH46-15 32 16" VH47-16 41
18" VH46-18 33 18" VH47-18 42
24" VH46-24 34 24" VH47-24 45
27" VH46-27 35 27" VH47-27 46
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS FLANGED VALVE ON INLET
AND ASSE APPROVED ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVE ON OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VHH46-13 31 13" VHH47-13 39
15" VHH46-15 32 16" VHH47-16 41
18" VHH46-18 33 18" VHH47-18 42
24" VHH46-24 34 24" VHH47-24 45
27" VHH46-27 35 27" VHH47-27 46
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS
FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET AND ANGLE CHECK VALVE OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBH46-14 34 14" VBH47-14 44
16" VBH46-16 35 16" VBH47-16 45
18" VBH46-18 36 18" VBH47-18 46
24" VBH46-24 37 24" VBH47-24 48
27" VBH46-27 38 27" VBH47-27 49
RESETTER WITHOUT BY-PASS FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET
AND ASSE APPROVED ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVE OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBHH46-14 34 14" VBHH47-14 44
16" VBHH46-16 35 16" VBHH47-16 45
18" VBHH46-18 36 18" VBHH47-18 46
24" VBHH46-24 37 24" VBHH47-24 48
27" VBHH46-27 38 27" VBHH47-27 49
Resetters for 1-1/2" & 2" Flanged Meters
With By-Pass
STANDARD METER SPACING FOR 1-1/2" AND 2" RESETTERS WILL
BE 13" AND 17" RESPECTIVELY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
F-54
For By-Pass with 1" Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve, insert “HC” after the “B.”
Example: VHH46-13BHC.
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS
FLANGED VALVE ON INLET AND OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VV46-13B 34 12" VV47-12B 40
15" VV46-15B 34 14" VV47-14B 42
18" VV46-18B 35 18" VV47-18B 43
24" VV46-24B 37 24" VV47-24B 46
27" VV46-27B 38 27" VV47-27B 47
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS
FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET AND OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBB46-14B 35 14" VBB47-14B 49
16" VBB46-16B 36 16" VBB47-16B 51
18" VBB46-18B 38 18" VBB47-18B 52
24" VBB46-24B 39 24" VBB47-24B 55
27" VBB46-27B 40 27" VBB47-27B 56
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS
FLANGED VALVE ON INLET AND ANGLE CHECK VALVE ON OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VH46-13B 34 13" VH47-13B 42
15" VH46-15B 34 16" VH47-16B 43
18" VH46-18B 35 18" VH47-18B 44
24" VH46-24B 37 24" VH47-24B 46
27" VH46-27B 38 27" VH47-27B 48
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS FLANGED VALVE ON INLET
AND ASSE APPROVED ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVE ON OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
13" VHH46-13B 34 13" VHH47-13B 42
15" VHH46-15B 34 16" VHH47-16B 43
18" VHH46-18B 35 18" VHH47-18B 44
24" VHH46-24B 37 24" VHH47-24B 46
27" VHH46-27B 38 27" VHH47-27B 48
Resetters for 1-1/2" & 2" Flanged Meters
With By-Pass
STANDARD METER SPACING FOR 1-1/2" AND 2" RESETTERS WILL
BE 13" AND 17" RESPECTIVELY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
F-55
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS
FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET AND ANGLE CHECK VALVE OUTLET
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBH46-14B 34 14" VBH47-14B 46
16" VBH46-16B 35 16" VBH47-16B 47
18" VBH46-18B 37 18" VBH47-18B 48
24" VBH46-24B 39 24" VBH47-24B 51
27" VBH46-27B 40 27" VBH47-27B 52
RESETTER WITH BY-PASS FLANGED BALL VALVE ON INLET
AND ASSE APPROVED ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVE OUTLET
For By-Pass with 1" Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve, insert “HC” after the “B.”
Example: VBHH46-14BHC.
 HEIGHT
FOR 1-1/2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS. HEIGHT
FOR 2" METER
CATALOG
NUMBER
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
14" VBHH46-14B 34 14" VBHH47-14B 46
16" VBHH46-16B 35 16" VBHH47-16B 47
18" VBHH46-18B 37 18" VBHH47-18B 48
24" VBHH46-24B 39 24" VBHH47-24B 51
27" VBHH46-27B 40 27" VBHH47-27B 52